Total Enrollment

Enroliment by College Level

Female
Freshmen 76
Sophomores 68
Juniors 54
Seniors 90
Non-degree seeking 2
Conc High School 10
Post Graduate 4
TOTAL 304

Full-time/Part-time Enrollment

Female
Full-time 283
Part-time 21
TOTAL 304

FTE by Headcount (FT + 1/3 PT)
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Male
90
59
50
70

©

280

Male
266
14
280

Enrollment by Affinity Group

Jones Learning Center

Enrollment by College Level

Female
Freshmen 13
Sophomores 4
Juniors 0
Seniors 8
Non-degree seeking 0
Conc High School 0
Post Graduate 0
TOTAL 25
JLC SSCH 371
JLC FTE (SSCH/15) 25

Male

49

712
a7

Total
166
127
104
160

19

584

Total
549
35
584

561

Total
34
13

20

74

1,083
72

New Students

First Time Entering Freshmen
Other First Year

New Transfers

Readmitted Undergraduates
Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate
Unclassified Post-baccalaureate
High School Students

TOTAL

SSCH and FTE

Full-time SSCH
Part-time SSCH
TOTAL

FTE by SSCH (SSCH/15)

New Students

First Time Entering Freshmen
Other 1st Year

New Transfers

Readmitted Undergraduates
Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate
Unclassified Post-baccalaureate
High School Students

TOTAL

Walton International Scholarship Program / International Studies Program

Enroliment by College Level

Female
Freshman 10
Sophomore 10
Junior 8
Senior 38
Non-degree 0
Conc High School 0
Post Graduate 0
TOTAL 66
Walton/Int SSCH 1,071
Walton/Int FTE (SSCH/15) 71
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Male

41

653
44

Total
15
12
16
64

107

1,724
115

New Students

First Time Entering Freshmen
Other 1st Year

New Transfers

Readmitted Undergraduates
Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate
Unclassified Post-baccalaureate
High School Students

TOTAL
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Female Male Total
3 1 4

0 0 0

2 9 11

1 3 4

1 0 1

2 0 2

5 3 8

14 16 30
Female Male Total
4,484 4,099 8,583
102 72 174
4,586 4,171 8,757
584

Female Male Total
0 1 1

0 0 0

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 3 3
Female Male Total
1 0 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

1 0 1
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Enrollment by Affinity Group (cont.)

Student Athletes

Enrollment by College Level New Students

Female Male Total Female Male Total
Freshmen 11 44 55 First Time Entering Freshmen 0 0 0
Sophomores 15 22 37 Other 1st Year 0 0 0
Juniors 13 12 25 New Transfers 1 5 6
Seniors 10 16 26 Readmitted Undergraduates 0 0 0
Non-degree seeking - - - Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate - - -
Conc High School - - - Unclassified Post-baccalaureate - - -
Post Graduate - - - High School Students - - -
TOTAL 49 94 143 TOTAL 1 5 6
Athlete SSCH 765 1,457 2,222
Athlete FTE (SSCH/15) 51 97 148

Athletics Enrollment Summary by Sport

Men's Sports Fresh. Soph. Jrs. Srs. Total
Baseball 16 3 6 7 32
Basketball 15 6 1 0 22
Cross Country 4 2 3 1 10
Soccer 5 9 1 5 20
Tennis 4 3 1 5 13
Total Undupl. Men 44 22 12 16 94

Women's Sports

Basketball 4 4 2 1 11
Cross Country 1 1 1 2 5
Soccer 2 4 3 4 13
Softball 2 6 4 1 13
Tennis 4 1 1 3 9
Total Undupl. Women 11 15 11 10 47
Total Undupl. Men & Women 55 37 23 26 141
Cheerleading
Men 0 0 0 1 1
Women 0
Total 0 2 2 2 6
Grand Undupl. Total 55 37 25 26 143

The unduplicated totals do not equal the sum of the totals for each sport because some students participate in multiple sports.
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Fall-to-Spring Persistence, First Time Entering Freshman Cohort

Adjusted Enrollment
Number Returning
Persistence Rate

University of the Ozarks

Semester Enrollment Report

Spring 2010

— As of the 11th day of class, February 3rd, 2010 —

FA-09 to SP-10

152
135
89%

Fall-to-Spring Overall Persistence (Degree Seekers Only)

Adjusted Enrollment
Number Returning
Persistence Rate

FA-09 to SP-10
579
536
93%

Fall-to-Spring Persistence by Affinity Group

JLC Students

Ent. Freshmen
FA-09 to SP-10

Adjusted Enrollment 24
Number Returning to JLC 24
JLC Program Persistence Rate 100%
Number Retained as Students 24
Persistence Rate 100%

Walton & International Students

Ent. Freshmen
FA-09 to SP-10

Adjusted Enrollment 13
Number Returning 13
Persistence Rate 100%

Student Athletes

Ent. Freshmen
FA-09 to SP-10

Adjusted Enrollment 65
Number Returning as Athletes 46
Athletic Program Persistence Rate 71%
Number Retained as Students 57
Persistence Rate 88%

Non-Affiliated Students

All Degree Seekers
FA-09 to SP-10

74

71

96%

72

97%

All Degree Seekers
FA-09 to SP-10

106

106

100%

All Degree Seekers
FA-09 to SP-10
166

132
80%
149
90%

(students not affiliated with any of the three groups reported above)

Ent. Freshmen
FA-09 to SP-10

All Degree Seekers
FA-09 to SP-10

Adjusted Enrollment 55 243
Number Returning 46 219
Persistence Rate 84% 90%

Note: The data above exclude concurrent high school students, nondegree seekers, and post baccaluarate students.
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Completions

2008-2009 Graduates
Winter 2009 Graduates

Anticipated Spring 2010 Graduates

Total Projected 2009-2010 Graduates

Graduation Rates by Cohort

FA-03
FA-04
FA-05

206
134
168

Note: These completion rates are preliminary and subject to change. Time to completion is calculated using the date of conferral.

University of the Ozarks
Semester Enrollment Report
Spring 2010

— As of the 11th day of class, February 3rd, 2010 —

118
24
98
122

4 Years 5Years 6 Years Overall

31% 9% 3% 42%
33% 19% 0% 52%
29% 13% 5% 46%

Italicized numbers are projections based on the students' intent to graduate as reported to the registrar.

Enrollment Summary by Gender and Race/Ethnicity

Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

Non-Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

White

Two or more races
Race and ethnicity unknown
Total

Enrollment Summary By Age

Female

FT
Under 18 4
18-19 107
20-21 123
22-24 38
25-29 9
30-34 1
35-39 0
40-49 1
50-64 0
65 & over 0
TOTAL 283
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Female Male
FT PT Total FT
64 2 66 39
11 1 12 17
6 1 7 4
2 0 2 3
5 0 5 16
0 0 0 0
191 17 208 184
2 0 2 1
2 0 2 2
283 21 304 266
Male Total
FT PT
2 3 17 3% Female
96 5 210 36% Male
101 2 230 39% Total
61 2 104 18%
5 1 15 3%
1 1 5 1%
0 0 0 0%
0 0 2 0%
0 0 1 0%
0 0 0 0%
266 14 584
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14

261
247
508

Grand

Total Total
41 107
17 29
4 11

3 5
17 22
0 0
195 403
1 3

2 4
280 584

Traditional Age Students (18-22)

45% of total enroliment
42% of total enrollment
87% of total enroliment
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Enrollment by Geographic Origin

International Students by Country

107 Students from 19 Countries

Malaysia
Honduras
El Salvador
Nicaragua
Mexico
Costa Rica
Guatemala

21
14
14
13

o o ©

U. S. Students by State
477 Students from 21 States

Arkansas
Texas
Oklahoma
Tennessee
Missouri
Louisiana
Florida
California

Arkansas Students by County
312 Students from 43 Arkansas Counties

Johnson
Pulaski
Benton
Logan
Franklin
Washington
Pope
Garland
Sebastian
Crawford
Polk
Faulkner
Scott
Saline
Boone
Jefferson
Madison
Union
Lonoke
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Panama
Vietnam
Venezuela
Belize
Belgium
Taiwan

Alabama
Kentucky
lllinois

New Mexico
North Carolina
Indiana
Nevada
Arizona

Cross
Crittenden
Newton
Carroll
Marion
Arkansas
Clay
Poinsett
Chicot
Desha
Yell
Lincoln
Miller
Ouachita
St. Francis
Van Buren
Craighead
White

Hot Spring

Spring 2010

— As of the 11th day of class, February 3rd, 2010 —

Thailand
Canada
Hong Kong
Switzerland
Maldives
Serbia &
Montenegro
Grand Total

PR, NNDDNO

Pennsylvania
Kansas
Colorado
Mississippi
lowa
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Grand Total

Baxter
Stone
LaFayette
Montgomery
Perry

Grand Total
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On-Campus and Off-Campus Enrollment by College Level

Residents

Female Male
Freshman 65 76
Sophomore 49 46
Junior 33 25
Senior 54 42
Non-degree 0 0
ConcHS - -
PostGrad 0 0
TOTAL 201 189

Student Religious Preference

Baptist 129
No Preference 81
Catholic 73
Methodist 41
Roman Catholic 35
Presbyterian 29
Non-Denominational 28
Assembly of God 27
Unknown 25
Pentecostal 21
Protestant 12

Total
141
95
58
96

390

Church of Christ
Buddhism
Lutheran
Episcopalian
Other

Agnostic
Evangelical

Latter-Day Saints
Christian
Unitarian
Mormon (LDS)

Student Semester Credit Hours by Division

Business, Communications, & Government

Developmental (JLC/SSS)
Education

Humanities & Fine Arts
Interdivisional (Cl/Other)
Natural & Social Sciences

TOTAL
Faculty

Female
Full-time Faculty 14
Part-time Faculty 10
Total 24

Faculty FTE (FT+»PT)

Male
33
11
44

30%
2%
13%
30%
2%
22%
100%

2,660

150
1,165
2,647

185
1,950
8,757

Total
47
21
68
54

Commuters

Female Male
11 14
19 13
21 25
36 28
2 1
10 9
4 1
103 91

11

10

9

8

7

7

5

4

3

2

2

Student/Faculty Ratio (by FTE)
FT Faculty w/ Terminal Degrees

Grand

Total Total

25 166

32 127

46 104

64 160

3 3

19 19

5 5

194 584
Muslim 2
Nazarene 2
Jewish 2
Hinduism 2
Anglican 1
African Methodist Episcopal 1
Christian(Disciples of Christ) 1
Church of God 1
Disciples of Christ 1
Islamic 1
Christian Reform 1
TOTAL 584

10 :1
37

The part-time faculty counts do not include staff who teach part-time and do not receive additional compensation.
Average, smallest, and largest organized class sizes are reported in the registrar's faculty load report.
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