— As of the 11th day of class, February 3rd, 2010 —

Total Enrollment

Enrollment by College Level		New Students					
	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Total
Freshmen	76	90	166	First Time Entering Freshmen	3	1	4
Sophomores	68	59	127	Other First Year	0	0	0
Juniors	54	50	104	New Transfers	2	9	11
Seniors	90	70	160	Readmitted Undergraduates	1	3	4
Non-degree seeking	2	1	3	Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate	1	0	1
Conc High School	10	9	19	Unclassified Post-baccalaureate	2	0	2
Post Graduate	4	1	5	High School Students	5	3	8
TOTAL	304	280	584	TOTAL	14	16	30
Full-time/Part-time E	nrollment			SSCH and FTE			
	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Total
Full-time	283	266	549	Full-time SSCH	4,484	4,099	8,583
Part-time	21	14	35	Part-time SSCH	102	72	174
TOTAL	304	280	584	TOTAL	4,586	4,171	8,757
FTE by Headcount (FT + 7	1/3 PT)		561	FTE by SSCH (SSCH/15)			584

Enrollment by Affinity Group

Jones Learning Center

New Students

	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Total
Freshmen	13	21	34	First Time Entering Freshmen	0	1	1
Sophomores	4	9	13	Other 1st Year	0	0	0
Juniors	0	7	7	New Transfers	0	1	1
Seniors	8	12	20	Readmitted Undergraduates	0	1	1
Non-degree seeking	0	0	0	Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate	0	0	0
Conc High School	0	0	0	Unclassified Post-baccalaureate	0	0	0
Post Graduate	0	0	0	High School Students	0	0	0
TOTAL	25	49	74	TOTAL	0	3	3
JLC SSCH	371	712	1,083				
JLC FTE (SSCH/15)	25	47	72				

Walton International Scholarship Program / International Studies Program

Enrollment by College Level

New Students

Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Total
10	5	15	First Time Entering Freshmen	1	0	1
10	2	12	Other 1st Year	0	0	0
8	8	16	New Transfers	0	0	0
38	26	64	Readmitted Undergraduates	0	0	0
0	0	0	Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate	0	0	0
0	0	0	Unclassified Post-baccalaureate	0	0	0
0	0	0	High School Students	0	0	0
66	41	107	TOTAL	1	0	1
1,071	653	1,724				
71	44	115				
	10 10 8 38 0 0 0 66	10 5 10 2 8 8 8 38 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 41 1,071 653	10 5 15 10 2 12 8 8 16 38 26 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,071 653 1,724	10 5 15 First Time Entering Freshmen 10 2 12 Other 1st Year 8 8 16 New Transfers 38 26 64 Readmitted Undergraduates 0 0 0 Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate 0 0 0 Unclassified Post-baccalaureate 0 0 0 High School Students 66 41 107 TOTAL 1,071 653 1,724	10 5 15 First Time Entering Freshmen 1 10 2 12 Other 1st Year 0 8 8 16 New Transfers 0 38 26 64 Readmitted Undergraduates 0 0 0 0 Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate 0 0 0 0 Unclassified Post-baccalaureate 0 0 0 0 High School Students 0 66 41 107 TOTAL 1 1,071 653 1,724	10 5 15 First Time Entering Freshmen 1 0 10 2 12 Other 1st Year 0 0 8 8 16 New Transfers 0 0 38 26 64 Readmitted Undergraduates 0 0 0 0 0 Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate 0 0 0 0 0 Unclassified Post-baccalaureate 0 0 0 0 0 High School Students 0 0 66 41 107 TOTAL 1 0 1,071 653 1,724 1 0

— As of the 11th day of class, February 3rd, 2010 —

Enrollment by Affinity Group (cont.)

Student Athletes

Enrollment by College Level			New Students					
	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Total	
Freshmen	11	44	55	First Time Entering Freshmen	0	0	0	
Sophomores	15	22	37	Other 1st Year	0	0	0	
Juniors	13	12	25	New Transfers	1	5	6	
Seniors	10	16	26	Readmitted Undergraduates	0	0	0	
Non-degree seeking	-	-	-	Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate	-	-	-	
Conc High School	-	-	-	Unclassified Post-baccalaureate	-	-	-	
Post Graduate	-	-	-	High School Students	-	-	-	
TOTAL	49	94	143	TOTAL	1	5	6	
Athlete SSCH	765	1,457	2,222					
Athlete FTE (SSCH/15)	51	97	148					

Athletics Enrollment Summary by Sport

Men's Sports	Fresh.	Soph.	Jrs.	Srs.	Total
Baseball	16	3	6	7	32
Basketball	15	6	1	0	22
Cross Country	4	2	3	1	10
Soccer	5	9	1	5	20
Tennis	4	3	1	5	13
Total Undupl. Men	44	22	12	16	94
Women's Sports					
Basketball	4	4	2	1	11
Cross Country	1	1	1	2	5
Soccer	2	4	3	4	13
Softball	2	6	4	1	13
Tennis	4	1	1	3	9
Total Undupl. Women	11	15	11	10	47
Total Undupl. Men & Women	55	37	23	26	141
Cheerleading					
Men	0	0	0	1	1
Women	0	2	2	1	5
Total	0	2	2	2	6
Grand Undupl. Total	55	37	25	26	143

The unduplicated totals do not equal the sum of the totals for each sport because some students participate in multiple sports.

— As of the 11th day of class, February 3rd, 2010 —

Fall-to-Spring Persistence, First Time Entering Freshman Cohort

FA-09 to SP-10
Adjusted Enrollment 152
Number Returning 135
Persistence Rate 89%

Fall-to-Spring Overall Persistence (Degree Seekers Only)

 FA-09 to SP-10

 Adjusted Enrollment
 579

 Number Returning
 536

 Persistence Rate
 93%

Fall-to-Spring Persistence by Affinity Group

JLC Students

	Ent. Freshmen	All Degree Seekers
	FA-09 to SP-10	FA-09 to SP-10
Adjusted Enrollment	24	74
Number Returning to JLC	24	71
JLC Program Persistence Rate	100%	96%
Number Retained as Students	24	72
Persistence Rate	100%	97%

Walton & International Students

	Ent. Freshmen	All Degree Seekers
	FA-09 to SP-10	FA-09 to SP-10
Adjusted Enrollment	13	106
Number Returning	13	106
Persistence Rate	100%	100%

Student Athletes

	Ent. Freshmen	All Degree Seekers
	FA-09 to SP-10	FA-09 to SP-10
Adjusted Enrollment	65	166
Number Returning as Athletes	46	132
Athletic Program Persistence Rate	71%	80%
Number Retained as Students	57	149
Persistence Rate	88%	90%

Non-Affiliated Students

(students not affiliated with any of the three groups reported above)

	Ent. Freshmen	All Degree Seekers
	FA-09 to SP-10	FA-09 to SP-10
Adjusted Enrollment	55	243
Number Returning	46	219
Persistence Rate	84%	90%

Note: The data above exclude concurrent high school students, nondegree seekers, and post baccaluarate students.

— As of the 11th day of class, February 3rd, 2010 —

Completions

2008-2009 Graduates	118
Winter 2009 Graduates	24
Anticipated Spring 2010 Graduates	98
Total Projected 2009-2010 Graduates	122

Graduation Rates by Cohort

		4 Years	5 Years	6 Years	Overali
FA-03	206	31%	9%	3%	42%
FA-04	134	33%	19%	0%	52%
FA-05	168	29%	13%	5%	46%

Note: These completion rates are preliminary and subject to change. Time to completion is calculated using the date of conferral. Italicized numbers are projections based on the students' intent to graduate as reported to the registrar.

Enrollment Summary by Gender and Race/Ethnicity

	Female						
							Grand
	FT	PT	Total	FT	PT	Total	Total
Nonresident alien	64	2	66	39	2	41	107
Hispanic/Latino	11	1	12	17	0	17	29
Non-Hispanic/Latino							
American Indian or Alaska Native	6	1	7	4	0	4	11
Asian	2	0	2	3	0	3	5
Black or African American	5	0	5	16	1	17	22
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
White	191	17	208	184	11	195	403
Two or more races	2	0	2	1	0	1	3
Race and ethnicity unknown	2	0	2	2	0	2	4
Total	283	21	304	266	14	280	584

Enrollment Summary By Age

	Female	Ma	ale	Total		Traditional Age Students (18-22)			
	FT	PT	FT	PT					
Under 18	4	8	2	3	17	3%	Female	261	45% of total enrollment
18-19	107	2	96	5	210	36%	Male	247	42% of total enrollment
20-21	123	4	101	2	230	39%	Total	508	87% of total enrollment
22-24	38	3	61	2	104	18%			
25-29	9	0	5	1	15	3%			
30-34	1	2	1	1	5	1%			
35-39	0	0	0	0	0	0%			
40-49	1	1	0	0	2	0%			
50-64	0	1	0	0	1	0%			
65 & over	0	0	0	0	0	0%			
TOTAL	283	21	266	14	584				

— As of the 11th day of class, February 3rd, 2010 —

Enrollment by Geographic Origin

International Stud 107 Students from 19 C	-	Country			
Malaysia	21	Panama	6	Thailand	1
Honduras	14	Vietnam	2	Canada	1
El Salvador	14	Venezuela	2	Hong Kong	1
Nicaragua	13	Belize	2	Switzerland	1
Mexico	9	Belgium	1	Maldives	1
Costa Rica	8	Taiwan	1	Serbia &	1
Guatemala	8			Montenegro	
				Grand Total	107
U. S. Students by					
The Gladellie Hell 21 c	, iaioo				
Arkansas	312	Alabama	2	Pennsylvania	1
Texas	107	Kentucky	2	Kansas	1
Oklahoma	16	Illinois	2	Colorado	1
Tennessee	7	New Mexico	2	Mississippi	1
Missouri	5	North Carolina	2	lowa	1
Louisiana	5	Indiana	1		
Florida	4	Nevada	1		
California	3	Arizona	1	Grand Total	477
Arkansas Studen	ts bv Cou	ntv			
312 Students from 43 A	-	-			
laborara.	00	0	4	Davidan	
Johnson Pulaski	99 30	Cross Crittenden	4 4	Baxter	1
Benton	30 16	Newton	4	Stone LaFayette	1 1
Logan	14	Carroll	3	Montgomery	1
Franklin	13	Marion	3	Perry	1
Washington	12	Arkansas	2	Grand Total	312
Pope	12	Clay	2	Grand Total	312
Garland	10	Poinsett	2		
Sebastian	9	Chicot	2		
Crawford	9	Desha	2		
Polk	6	Yell	2		
Faulkner	6	Lincoln	1		
Scott	5	Miller	1		
Saline	5	Ouachita	1		
Boone	5	St. Francis	1		
Jefferson	5	Van Buren	1		
Madison	5	Craighead	1		
Union	4	White	1		
Lonoke	4	Hot Spring	1		

— As of the 11th day of class, February 3rd, 2010 —

On-Campus and Off-Campus Enrollment by College Level

	Resident		Commute	Grand			
	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	Total
Freshman	65	76	141	11	14	25	166
Sophomore	49	46	95	19	13	32	127
Junior	33	25	58	21	25	46	104
Senior	54	42	96	36	28	64	160
Non-degree	0	0	0	2	1	3	3
ConcHS	-	-	-	10	9	19	19
PostGrad	0	0	0	4	1	5	5
TOTAL	201	189	390	103	91	194	584

Student Religious Preference

Baptist	129	Church of Christ	11	Muslim	2
No Preference	81	Buddhism	10	Nazarene	2
Catholic	73	Lutheran	9	Jewish	2
Methodist	41	Episcopalian	8	Hinduism	2
Roman Catholic	35	Other	7	Anglican	1
Presbyterian	29	Agnostic	7	African Methodist Episcopal	1
Non-Denominational	28	Evangelical	5	Christian(Disciples of Christ)	1
Assembly of God	27	Latter-Day Saints	4	Church of God	1
Unknown	25	Christian	3	Disciples of Christ	1
Pentecostal	21	Unitarian	2	Islamic	1
Protestant	12	Mormon (LDS)	2	Christian Reform	1
				TOTAL	584

Student Semester Credit Hours by Division

Business, Communications, & Government	2,660	30%
Developmental (JLC/SSS)	150	2%
Education	1,165	13%
Humanities & Fine Arts	2,647	30%
Interdivisional (CI/Other)	185	2%
Natural & Social Sciences	1,950	22%
TOTAL	8,757	100%

Faculty

	Female	Male	Total		
Full-time Faculty	14	33	47	Student/Faculty Ratio (by FTE)	10 :1
Part-time Faculty	10	11	21	FT Faculty w/ Terminal Degrees	37
Total	24	44	68		
Faculty FTE (FT+1/3 PT)			54		

The part-time faculty counts do not include staff who teach part-time and do not receive additional compensation. Average, smallest, and largest organized class sizes are reported in the registrar's faculty load report.